

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

A. V. DINNIGE ST

39AA 761947 S. இராதாகிருஷ்ண முத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பளைய உரிமம் எண். 15/1993 நாள்:1-1 நாகர்கோவில்-629 00

Form 26

(See rule 4A of the Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961

Affidavit to be furnished by the Candidate before the Returning Officer

Election to the House of the People from the Kanyakumari Constituency.

I, A. V. Bellarmin Son of Vasthiyan aged about 55 years, resident of Door No. 18/75, Mankuzhi, Neyyoor P.O, Pin – 629 802, Kanyakumari Dist candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

M. RUSSEL RAJ, B.Sc B.L., ADVOCATE NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163. 1. I am/am not accused, of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- Not applicable (i) Case/First information report No./Nos.
- Police stations(s) Not applicable District (s) Not applicable State(s) (ii) Not Applicable
- Section(s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence (iii) (s) for which the candidate has been charged -Not Applicable
- Not Applicable Court(s) which framed the charge(s) (iv)
- Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed Not applicable (v)
- Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any (vi) court(s) of competent jurisdiction - Not Applicable
- 2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the people act, 1951(43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

- Case/First information report No./Nos. Not Applicable (i)
- Police stations(s) Not applicable District (s) Not Applicable State(s) (ii) Not Applicable
- Section(s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence (iii) (s) for which the candidate has been charged Not Applicable

Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Not Applicable (iv)

(v)

西郊

58 MO

Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed Not applicable

EL RAJ. B.Sc B.L. E, NOTARY PUBLIC & MISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163

(vi) Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not Applicable

Place: Nagercoil.

Date: 20-4-2009

Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Nagercoil This 20th day of April 2009.

Signature of Deponent

Note: The columns in this form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.

Note: The columns in this form

"Solemnly affairmed before me by the within named deponent at Kuzhithurai, this and day of apa in the year 2029."

M. RUSSEL RAJ, BSc BL AADVOCATE, NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER OF OAT ITS KUZHITHURAL 629 163.







INDIA NON JUDICIAL

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

2017 17.4.09 พ.พ. 20 A. V. กมณ่ณกกัน ตั้ง ซาลก์ เรลกรัณ่ 39AA 761945

S. இராதாகிருஷ்ண முத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பனைய உயிமம் எண். 15/1993 நாள்;1-1 நாகர்கோவில்-629 00

ANNEXURE - 1

Affidavit to be furnished by candidate along with nomination paper

Before the Returning Officer

For election to Parliament (name of the House)

From 39, Kanyakumari Constituency

(name of the constituency)

I, A.V. Bellarmin, son of Vasthiyan aged 55 years, resident of D.No. 18/75, Mankuzhi, Neyyoor Post, Thingalnager Panchayat, Thalakulam Village, Kalkulam Taluk, Kanyakumari District. Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

LON

M. RUSSEL RAJ, B.Sc. B.L., ADVOCATE NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163. 1.*The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:

Not Applicable

Section of the Act and description of the offence
 for which cognizance taken

Not Applicable

II. The Court which has taken cognizance

Not Applicable

III. Case No

Not Applicable

IV. Date of order of the court taking cognizance

Not Applicable

V. Details of appeal(s) / application (s) for revision,
 etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance
 Not Applicable

2. That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc) of myself, my spouse and dependents.

A. Details of movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

No	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name (s) R. Anbu Selvi	Depen dent 1 Name B. Praveen	Depen dent 2 Name B. Priya	Depen dent 3 etc. Name
1.	Cash	Rs.20,000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
2.	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking financial Companies	A/cNo.10023820795	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
3.	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
4.	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal savings, LIC,	LIC Policy No.740518119	Postal Saving A/c No. 108695- Rs. 72 only R/d A/c No. 6297844,Rs.1500/-p.m 6297845, Rs. 1000/- p.m 6303077, Rs. 500/- p.m	Nil	Nil	Nil

ADVOCATE NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163

	Policies, etc.	Peerless E7664226 Rs. 14700/-	6293626, Rs. 500/- p.m TD 274697 Rs. 40000/- 274698 Rs. 20000/- 274693 Rs. 40000/- 274709 Rs. 30000/- 274710 Rs. 20000/-			
5.	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
6.	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)		Gold Jewels weighting 500gms, Rs.500000/-	Nil	Gold Jewels weighting 200gms Rs.200000/-	Nil
7.	Other assets, such as values of claims/interests	Investments	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given. *Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

B. Details of Immovable assets

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indication the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

No	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name (s) R.Anbu Selvi	Dependent 1 Name B. Praveen	Dependent 2 Name B. Priya	Dependent 3 etc. Name
1.	Agricultural Land - Location(s)-	Kalkulam Taluk, Thalakulam Village	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Surveynumber (s)-	1. 5 6/6 2. 5 1/8 3. 87/13 4. 154/7 5. 48/18 6. 154/3	Name of Co.		Ammount aut	anding .
	Extent	1.002.0 ares 2.014.0 ares 3.008.5 ares 4.003.0 ares 5.002.5 ares 6.005.0 ares				

M. RUSSEL RAJ, B.Sc. B.L., ADVOCATE, NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI-629 163.

	Total measurement) –	035.0 are					
	Current market value	Rs.300000/-				NO.	Nil
	Non-Agricultural Land -Location(s)- Survey number (s)- Extent (Total Measurement) -	Nil	Nil	NU	Nil	Nil	INII
	Current market value		Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil
	Buildings (commercial and residential) Location (s)- Survey number(s) Extent (Total measurement)-	006.0 are					
4.	value Houses Apartments etc Location (s)-Surve number (s) -Exte (Total measurement)-	/ Nil	Nil	7-20 7-20 13-84 13-84	Nil	Nil	Nil
5.	Current mark value Others (Such		Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil

3 I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

(Note :-Please give separate details for each item)

No	Description	Name and address of Department	Ammount outstanding as on 31-3-2009
a.1	Loans from Banks	Indian Bank, Tiirunelveli. A/c. No. 475652434	Rs. 2,96,947
II	Loans from financial institutions	Nil	Nil

M. RUSSEL RAJ, B.Sc. B.L., ADVOCATE NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163.

-5		las mienies.	
111	Government dues	Nil	Nil
	a. dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	SULVE ELICIANCE	
	b. dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil
	c. dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil
	d. dues to departments dealing with telephones	Nil	Nil
	e. dues to departments dealing with Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil
	f. other dues, if any	Nil	Nil
b.1	Income Tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	I.T Returns filed up to 2008-2009 PAN ADCPB70798, Income Tax for 2008-09 Rs. 4160/- Paid Advance Tax for 2009-2010. Rs.20000/- Paid	
11	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed)		Nil
III	Sales Tax (Only in case of proprietary business)	Nil	Nil
IV	Property Tax	Talakulam Villago Kalkulam Taluk	e Nil

M. RUSSEL RAJ, B Sc. B.L., ADVOCATE, NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163.

4. My Educational Qualifications are as under:-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

SI. No.	Degree	University	Year
1.	M.A	Annamalai University	1989
2.	B.G.L	Annamalai University	1997

(Name of school / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given)

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Nagercoil this is 20th day of April 2009.

DEPONENT

"Solemnly affairmed before me by the within named deponent at Kuzhithurai, this day of his in the year...?

> M. RUSSEL RAJ, B.Sc. B.L.. ADVOCATE, NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS KUZHITHURAI - 629 163.